

SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET—FISCAL YEAR 1972  
AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 60 AND/OR  
HOUSE BILL NO. 120

Amendment No. 1

On page 9 of the printed bill, under the heading "Board of Public Works" and under the program "Medical School Deficiency Fund", and in the line entitled "General Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "2,000,000" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals ~~"800,000"~~ ~~"400,000"~~ "800,000".

On page 10 of the printed bill, under the heading "Summary" and in the line entitled "Total General Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "4,468,214" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals ~~"3,263,214"~~ ~~"2,863,214"~~ "3,263,214".

Amendment No. 2

On page 10 of the printed bill, under the heading "Board of Public Works—Capital Appropriation", strike out the entire program entitled "23.05.02.01. Capital Appropriation" including the numerals "6,769,700".

Amendment No. 3

On page 75 of the printed bill, under the heading "Aid to Education" and under the program entitled "School Building Construction Aid" and in the line entitled "General Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "36,713,000" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "30,713,000".

On page 77 of the printed bill, under the heading "Summary" and in the line entitled "General Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "294,503,555" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "288,503,555", and in the line entitled "Total Appropriation", strike out the numerals "336,272,055" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "330,272,055".

Amendment No. 4

On page 95 of the printed bill, under the heading "Social Services Administration", under the program entitled "Aid to Families with Dependent Children" and in the line entitled "General Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "8,500,000" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "7,200,000".

Amendment No. 5

On page 57 of the printed bill, under the heading "Social Services Administration" and under the program "Local Department Operations" and in the line entitled "General Fund Appropriation" strike out the numerals "11,515,413" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "9,015,413" and in the line entitled "Federal Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "15,313,082" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "17,813,082".

On page 59 of the printed bill, under the heading "Summary" and in the line entitled "Total General Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "89,856,772" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals ~~"87,356,772"~~ "87,239,041" and in the line "Total Federal Fund Appropriation", strike out the numerals "99,880,397" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals ~~"99,380,397"~~ "99,012,607".